the registration rights agreement. We will not receive any proceeds from the
issuance of the exchange notes or the closing of the exchange offer.

   In consideration for issuing the exchange notes as contemplated in this
prospectus, we will receive, in exchange, an equal number of old notes in like
principal amount. The form and terms of the exchange notes are identical in all
material respects to the form and term of the old notes, except as otherwise
described in "The Exchange Offer -- Terms of the Exchange Offer." The old notes
surrendered in exchange of the exchange notes will be retired and canceled and
cannot be reissued. The proceeds from the offering of the old notes have been
used to repay the $145.5 million in revolving loans outstanding under our credit
facility and accrued interest thereon. See "Description of Existing
Indebtedness" for additional information.

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth unaudited historical consolidated
capitalization of Salem Holding as of June 30, 2001 and as of that date on a pro
forma basis for the use of proceeds from the Settlement to repay borrowings
under the credit facility, as if the use of the Settlement proceeds occurred on
June 30, 2001.

<Table>
<Caption>
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2001
   ---------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   --------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  3,420   $   662
   ========   ========
Long-term debt (including current maturities)
  Credit facility(1).....  $ 52,342   $ 49,584
  9 1/2% senior subordinated notes due 2007.....   100,000   100,000
  9% senior subordinated notes due 2011.....   150,000   150,000
  Seller notes for acquisition.....   1,250   1,250
   --------   --------
   Total long-term debt.....   303,592   300,834
Stockholder's equity.....   146,187   146,187
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $449,779   $447,021
   ========   ========
</Table>

- -------------------------
(1) As of June 30, 2001, on a pro forma basis, Salem Holding would be permitted
   to incur an additional $54.7 million under the credit facility, based upon
   the financial covenant restrictions of the credit facility.

   33

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

   The selected consolidated financial and other data presented below as of
and for the five years ended December 31, 2000 have been derived from Parent's

[…]

Total liabilities and stockholder's equity.....  $463,240   $(2,758)   $460,482
   ========   =======   ========
</Table>

   40

SALEM HOLDING

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
<Table>
<Caption>
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-----

   DISPOSITION   ACQUISITION   ACQUISITION
ACQUISITION
   DIVIDEND   PRO FORMA   OF   OF   OF   OF
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENT(11)   FOR DIVIDEND   KLTX-AM   KEZY-AM   WBOB-AM   WRMR-
AM
   --------   --------------   ------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------
-----
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
STATEMENT OF
 OPERATIONS:
Net broadcasting
 revenue.....  $107,786   $   450   $108,236   $ (1,543)   $2,027   $   670   $
1,769
Other media
 revenue.....   7,916   (7,916)   --   --   --   --
--
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ------   -------   ----
---
Total revenue.....   115,702   (7,466)   108,236   (1,543)   2,027   670
1,769

Operating expenses:
 Broadcasting
   operating
   expenses.....   60,121   --   60,121   (539)   1,639   910
1,433
 Other media
   operating
   expenses.....   14,863   (14,863)   --   --   --   --
--
 Corporate expenses..   10,457   (712)   9,745   --   60   --
--
 Depreciation and
   amortization.....   23,243   (2,490)   20,753   (27)   669   264
699
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ------   -------   ----
---
Total operating
 expenses.....   108,684   (18,065)   90,619   (566)   2,368   1,174
2,132
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ------   -------   ----
---
Operating income
 (loss).....   7,018   10,599   17,617   (977)   (341)   (504)
(363)

Other income
 (expense):
 Interest income.....   504   (86)   418   490   --   --
--
 Interest income from
   related parties...   1,249   --   1,249   --   --   --
--
 Gain (loss) on sale
   of assets.....   773   3,481   4,254   --   --   (4,073)
(7,789)
 Gain on sale of
   assets to related
   party.....   28,794   --   28,794   (28,794)   --   --
--
 Interest expense....   (15,572)   66   (15,506)   --   --   --   -
-
 Other income
   (expense), net....   (856)   (38)   (894)   --   (428)   --
--
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ------   -------   ----
---
Total other income
 (expense).....   14,892   3,423   18,315   (28,304)   (428)   (4,073)
(7,789)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ------   -------   ----
---
Income (loss) before
 income taxes.....   21,910   14,022   35,932   (29,281)   (769)   (4,577)

(8,152)
Provision (benefit)
 for income taxes....   8,249   5,609   13,858   (11,712)   --   --   -
-
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ------   -------   ----
---
Net income (loss)....  $ 13,661   $  8,413   $ 22,074   $(17,569)   $ (769)   $(4,577)
$(8,152)
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ======   =======
=======

<Caption>
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-----------
   SALEM HOLDING
   ACQUISITION   ACQUISITION   OTHER   PRO FORMA
LOAN
   OF   OF   IN-FORMAT   OTHER   PRO FORMA   FOR ACQUISITIONS

[…]

-------   --------
Income (loss) before
 income taxes.....   179   (8,415)
Provision (benefit)
 for income taxes....   72(9)   (2,925)
   -------   --------
Net income (loss)....   $   107   $ (5,490)
   =======   ========
</Table>

   41

SALEM HOLDING

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

<Table>
<Caption>

   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   --------------------------------------
   SETTLEMENT
   & OFFERING
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------   -----------   ---------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS:
Net broadcasting revenue.....  $ 62,254   $   --   $ 62,254
Other media revenue.....   --   --   --
   --------   -------   --------
Total revenue.....   62,254   --   62,254

Operating expenses:
  Broadcasting operating expenses.....   40,107   --   40,107
  Other media operating expenses.....   --   --   --
  Corporate expenses.....   7,235   --   7,235
  Depreciation and amortization.....   13,113   --   13,113
   --------   -------   --------
Total operating expenses.....   60,455   --   60,455
   --------   -------   --------
Operating income (loss).....   1,799   --   1,799

Other income (expense):
  Interest income.....   66   --   66
  Interest income from related parties.....   5,366   --   5,366
  Gain (loss) on sale of assets.....   2,323   --   2,323
  Gain on sale of assets to related party.....   --   --   --
  Interest expense.....   (12,747)   (1,005)(10)   (13,752)
  Other income (expense), net.....   (112)   --   (112)
   --------   -------   --------
Total other income (expense).....   (5,104)   (1,005)   (6,109)
   --------   -------   --------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   (3,305)   (1,005)   (4,310)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   (1,366)   (415)(8)   (1,781)
   --------   -------   --------
Net income (loss).....  $ (1,939)   $  (590)   $ (2,529)
   ========   =======   ========
</Table>

- -------------------------
(1) Represents the application of the proceeds from the Settlement to repay debt
   under the credit facility.

(2) The pro forma adjustments to depreciation and amortization for the in-format
   acquisitions and dispositions are as follows:

<Table>
<Caption>
   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2000
   -----------------

[…]

be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Parent
included in this prospectus. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the actual results of
operations or financial position that would have occurred had these transactions
occurred on the dates indicated nor are they necessarily indicative of future
operating results.

   45

PARENT

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

<Table>
<Caption>
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2001
   ------------------------------------------
   SETTLEMENT
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------   -----------   ---------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
BALANCE SHEET:
Current assets:
  Cash and equivalents.....  $ 54,079   $(2,758)(1)   $ 51,321
  Accounts receivable.....   24,779   --   24,779
  Other receivables.....   984   --   984
  Prepaid expenses.....   1,839   --   1,839
  Due from stockholders.....   450   --   450
  Deferred income taxes.....   658   --   658
   --------   -------   --------
Total current assets.....   82,789   (2,758)   80,031
Property, plant, equipment and software, net.....   78,765   --   78,765
Intangible assets, net.....   300,640   --   300,640

Bond issue costs.....   7,314   --   7,314
Deferred income taxes.....   --   --   --
Other assets.....   7,537   --   7,537
   --------   -------   --------
Total assets.....  $477,045   $(2,758)   $474,287
   ========   =======   ========
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....  $  6,466   $   --   $  6,466
  Accrued compensation and other.....   4,075   --   4,075
  Accrued interest.....   2,999   --   2,999
  Deferred subscription revenue.....   1,418   --   1,418
  Income taxes.....   110   --   110
  Capital lease obligations.....   670   --   670
   --------   -------   --------
Total current liabilities.....   15,738   --   15,738
Long-term debt.....   302,967   (2,758)(1)   300,209
Other liabilities.....   11,401   --   11,401
Stockholder's equity.....   146,939   --   146,939
   --------   -------   --------
   Total liabilities and stockholder's equity.....  $477,045   $(2,758)   $474,287
   ========   =======   ========
</Table>

   46

PARENT

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
<Table>
<Caption>
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
---------------

   DISPOSITION OF   ACQUISITION OF   ACQUISITION OF   ACQUISITION OF
ACQUISITION OF
   ACTUAL   KLTX-AM   KEZY-AM   WBOB-AM   WRMR-AM

[…]

Basic and diluted net earnings
  (loss) per share.....  $   (0.94)
   ==========
Basic weighted average shares
  outstanding.....  23,456,088
   ==========
Diluted weighted average shares
  outstanding.....  23,466,849
   ==========
</Table>

   47

PARENT

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

<Table>
<Caption>
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   -----------------------------------------------
   SETTLEMENT & OFFERING
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ---------------------   ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS:
Net broadcasting revenue.....  $   63,975   $   --   $   63,975
Other media revenue.....   4,068   --   4,068
   ----------   -------   ----------
Total revenue.....   68,043   --   68,043
Operating expenses:
  Broadcasting operating expenses.....   41,091   --   41,091
  Other media operating expenses.....   5,016   --   5,016
  Corporate expenses.....   7,235   --   7,235
  Depreciation and amortization.....   15,233   --   15,233
   ----------   -------   ----------
Total operating expenses.....   68,575   --   68,575
   ----------   -------   ----------
Operating income (loss).....   (532)   --   (532)
Other income (expense):
  Interest income.....   1,554   --   1,554
  Interest income from related parties.....   --   --   --
  Gain (loss) on sale of assets.....   2,518   --   2,518
  Gain on sale of assets to related party.....   --   --   --
  Interest expense.....   (12,749)   (1,005)(7)   (13,754)
  Other income (expense), net.....   (162)   --   (162)
   ----------   -------   ----------
Total other income (expense).....   (8,839)   (1,005)   (9,844)
   ----------   -------   ----------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   (9,371)   (1,005)   (10,376)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   (3,362)   (361)(8)   (3,723)
   ----------   -------   ----------
Net income (loss).....  $   (6,009)   $  (644)   $   (6,653)
   ==========   =======   ==========
Basic and diluted net earnings (loss) per share.....  $   (0.26)   $   (0.28)
   ==========   ==========
Basic and diluted weighted average shares
  outstanding.....  23,456,088   23,456,088
   ==========   ==========
</Table>

- -------------------------
(1) Represents the application of the proceeds from the Settlement to repay debt